MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AGENCY CONTRACT
FOR FURNISHING GUARD RAIL END TERMINAL SUPPLIES

FOR THE PERIOD OF COMMISSION APPROVAL THROUGH 4/30/2020
ET-2000
...........................................................................











EACH

PART #   DECSCRIPTION                            
         ET-2000 COMPLETE ASSEMBLY               _        __   

62G      # 1 DEEP BEAM GUARD RAIL (12GA)         _        __  
60G      # 2 DEEP BEAM GUARD RAIL (12GA)         _        __   
740G     STEEL TUBE - 6” X 8” X 54” X 3/16”      _        __  
766G     SOIL PLATE - 18” X 24” X ¼”             _        __
4147B    WOOD POST - 5-1/2” X 7-1/2” X 45”       _        __
4063B    WOOD POST – 6” X 8” X 6’0”              _        __
4148B    WOOD BLOCK – 5-1/2” X 7-1/2” X 14”      _        __ 
704A     CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET                    _        __
705G     PIPE SLEEVE – 2” STANDARD PIPE X 5-1/2” _        __
782G     BEARING PLATE – 8” X 8” X 5/8”          _        __
3000G    CABLE ASSEMBLY                          _        __
9918A    OFFSET STRUT                            ____     __   
985A     GUARDRAIL EXTRUDER                      __       __   
995A     ET-PLUS EXTRUDER                        _        __ 
         HARDWARE










EACH
14578G   POST SYT #2 - #8                        _        __
33795G   ANGLE STRUT (ET/SYTP/HBA)               _        __
33871A   POST ET2000 HBA # 1 TOP                 _        __
33873A   POST ET2000 HBA # 1 BOTTOM              _        __
FLEAT-37’6”
...........................................................................









 


EACH
FLEAT 37’6” COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                       _        _   
             RAIL

SFLT1    W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION 12 GA.,       _        __
         12’6”, GALV.  
SKFL1    FLEAT ANCHOR RAIL 12’6”, GALV.             _        __
WB242    12’6” X 4’2”, 12 GA., W BEAM RAIL, GALV.
  _        __
WB222    12’6” X 6’3”, 12 GA., W BEAM RAIL, GALV.
  _        __
         ANCHOR PARTS
SFLT2    FLEAT 350 IMPACT HEAD                      _        __                 
SKT3     CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET, GALV.                _        __           
SKT4     STEEL TUBE 6’0”, GALV.                     _        __                
AP12     2” X 6” PIPE SLEEVE, GALV.                 _        __             
AP22     6’6” DOUBLE STUDDED CABLE, GALV.           _        __       
AP282    8” X 8” X 5/8” BEARING PLATE, GALV.        _        __    
SBST5    GROUND STRUT, GALV.                        _        __                    
         HARDWARE

SKT3      CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET SHOULDER BOLT        _        __
          ½” A325 STRUCTURAL NUT                    _        __              
          1-1/16” OD X 9/16” ID A325 STRUCTURAL     _        __


WASHER

          WOOD
WP-MA-B   TIMBER BLOCK 6” X 8” X 14”                _        __   
WP-MA-CRT TIMBER POST CRT 6” X 8” X 6’0”            _        __
WP-TX-P1  TIMBER POST 5-1/2” X 7-1/2” 45”           _        __      

SRT 350 & ROSS 350

...........................................................................












EACH
          SRT 350 OR ROSS 350 COMPLETE ASSEMBLY          _        __
3G        12/12”/ BACKUP (GUARDRAIL)                     _        __       
34G       12/12’6/S SRT-1 (GUARDRAIL)                    _        __
63G       12/25’0/6’3/S SRT-350 (GUARDRAIL)              _        __   
9G        12/12’6”/6’3/S (GUARDRAIL)                     _        __         
35G       12/12’6/6’3/S SRT-2 (GUARDRAIL)                _        __      
700A      CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET                           _        __                
705G      2” X 5-1/2” PIPE                               _        __                     
736G      5’0 TUBE SLEEVE                                _        __                    
766G      ¼” X 18” X 24” SOIL PLATE                      _        __            
775G      5/8” X 6” X 8” BEARING PLATE                   _        __        
923G      12/BARRIER/98” (TERMINAL)                      _        __             
3000G     ¾” X 6’6” CABLE                                _        __                      
4063B     6’0” POST 6” X 8”                              _        __
4075B     14” BLOCK 6” X 8”                              _        __
4147B     3’9” POST 5-1/2” X 7-1/2”                      _        __            
9852A     STRUT ASSEMBLY                                 _        __                      

9960A     SLOT GUARD                                    _        __                       

9961G     3/8 X 3 X 4 PLATE WASHER                      _        __             

SKT-50’
...........................................................................













EACH

     SKT 50’ COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                     _        __
          RAIL

SKFL1     S.K.T. ANCHOR RAIL 12’6”, GALV.               _        __
WB222     12’6” X 6’3”, 12 GA., W BEAM RAIL,            _        __
          GALV.
          ANCHOR PARTS
SKT2      S.K.T. SAFETY TERMINAL                        _        __          

2KT3      CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET, GALV., W/HWR.           _        __  
SKT4      STEEL TUBE 6’0”, GALV.                        _        __               
AP12      2” X 6” PIPE SLEEVE, GALV.                    _        __          
6

AP22      6’6” DOUBLE STUDDED CABLE, GALV.              _        __     
AP282     8” X 8” X 5/8” BEARING PLATE, GALV.           _        __  
SBST5     GROUND STRUT, GALV.                           _        __                  
          WOOD
WP-MA-B   TIMBER BLOCK 6” X 8” X 14”                    _        __           
WP-MA-CRT TIMBER POST CRT 6” X 8” X 6’0”                _        __        
WP-TX-P1  TIMBER POST 5-1/2” X 7-1/2” 45”               _        __      
            CABLE/BRAKE ASSEMBLY

BRK9        CABLE/BRAKES ASSEMBLY BY ENERGY      _      _        __  _____   ___
            COMPLETE
            DIAPHRAM, BRS PEDESTAL POSTS                
BRK10       DIAPHRAM, BRS PEDESTAL POST          _____  _        ______   ___
            PANEL/STRAP – ASSEMBLY SOLID

BRK8        PANEL FENDER W-BEAM                         _        __             _________   ___











EACH

BRK11       LAMINATED STRAPS     



 _        __               _________   ___
HW2180B     BOLT, 5/8” X 1.5”     



 _        __               ________   _____   ___
HW1603      5/8” NUT             



 _        __              
TRANSITION STRAP ASSEMBLY

BRK12       STRAP, TRANSITION     



_        __               _   _____   ___
BRK13       STRAP, SOLID          



_        __               _____   _____   ___
BRK8        PANEL FENDER W-BEAM                   _        __              _____   _____   ___
ET-Plus

...........................................................................













EACH
            ET-PLUS COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                    _        __
9G

  12/12.5'/6’ 3"/S (GUARDRAIL)                 _        __       

32G 

  12/12.5"/6' 3"/S (GUARDRAIL)                 _        __       

60G 

  12/25'/6' 3"/S (GUARDRAIL)
                 _        __
    
62G 

  12/25'/6' 3"/S (GUARDRAIL)                   _        __        

704A 
  CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET                         _        __              

705G 
  PIPE SLEEVE - 2" STD PIPE x 51/2"            _        __
740G* 
  6" x 8" x 4' 6" x 3/16 TUBE SLEEVE           _        __
749G 
  6" x 8" x 6' 0" x 3/16 TUBE SLEEVE           _        __          

            (ALTERNATE TO USING 740G and 766G)           _        __
766G* 
  18" x 24" x 1/4" SOIL PLATE                  _        __       

782G 
  8" x 8" x 5/8” BEARING PLATE                 _        __     














EACH

995A 
  ET-PLUS™ EXTRUDER (HEAD)                          _        __        

3000G 
  CABLE (ASSEMBLY) 3/4" x 6' 6"                     _        __     

4063B
  WOOD POST 6" x 8" x 6' 0" CRT
                 _        __    
4075B 
  WOOD BLOCK 6" x 8" x 14" DR
                      _        __
    
4076B 
  WOOD BLOCK - 6” x 8” x 14” DR
                 _        __
4147B 
  WOOD POST – 5-1/2” x 7-1/2” x 3’ 9"               _        __
            [KING BLOCK]
14329G# 
  3’ 6-5/8” SYTP STUB


                 _____     _
14578G# 
  6’ STEEL YIELDING TERMINAL POST                   _____     _
            (SYTP)

33871A# 
  ET HBA POST #1 TOP


                 _____     _
33873A# 
  ET HBA POST #1 and #2 BOTTOM
                 ____      _
33874A# 
  ET HBA POST #3 - #8 BOTTOM

                 _____     _
33877A# 
  ET HBA POST #2 - #8 TOP

                 _____     _
9852A# 
  STRUT (and YOKE ASSEMBLY)

                 _____     _
33875G# 
  6' 6" (1980) ANGLE STRUT ET HBA
                 _____     _
33795G# 
  6’ 6” (1980) ANGLE STRUT                          _____     _
33730G# 
  6’ 7-1/2” (1980) ANGLE STRUT
                 ____      _
33847G# 
  6’ 9-1/8” ANGLE STRUT


                 ____      _
            * OPTION to the 6’0” POST SLEEVE TUBE             ______   __
DELINEATION OPTIONS
6206B 
  RIGHT SIDE 13” x 27-1/2”                          _____     _
            REFLECTIVE SHEETING

6207B 
  LEFT SIDE 13” x 27-1/2”                           _____     _
            REFLECTIVE SHEETING














 EACH

6668B 
  EITHER SIDE 12” x 12”                              _____    _
            REFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPICALLY 2 REQUIRED)
SRT-27
..........................................................................













 EACH
            SRT-27 COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                           __        _
7G

  12/6” FLG PROTECTOR AT POST 2
                  ______    _                         
                           ___ 
9G          12/12.5'/6' 3"/S GUARDRAIL                         _____     _
30G         12/12.5'/6' 3"/S SRT-1 ANC                         _____     _
39G         12/12.5'/6' 3"/S (2.67/3.81/1.905/S)               __ _       _   
            SRT-2 (GUARDRAIL)

700A        CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET                               _____     _
907G        12 (2.67)/BUFFER/ROLLED (TERMINAL)                 ____      _
3000G       CABLE ASSEMBLY 􀀀” x 6' 6" (19 x 1981               ____      _
14578G      6’0” (1830) SYT POST, W6 X 8.5                     _____     _
            (W150 x 13)

4076B       ROUTED WOOD BLOCK 6" x 8" x 14" DR                 ______    _ 
6777B       POLYMER BLOCK 4” x 7-1/2” x 14” KING               ______    _
            (AT POST 1)

9960G       SLOT GUARD BRACKET                                 ____      _
34052A      CR POST 1 BOT W6X15 (W150 x 22.5)                  ___       _
34056A      CR POST 1 TOP W6 x 8.5                             ___       _
34050G      ANGLE STRUT 3” X 3” X 1/4” (75 x                   ____      _
            75 x 6)

33909G      CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET (AT POST 1)                   ____      _

34054G      POST SHELF ANGLE (AT POST 2)                       _____     _
                                                       EACH
6665B       16" x 16" (400 x 400) STRIPED           _____     _
            (YELLOW/BLACK) REFLECTIVE SHEETING
Note: See state/specifying agency’s MUTCD for options or proper delineation. 

